
COUNTRY

PRACTICE CATEGORY (ENGLISH)

PRACTICE THEME (ENGLISH)

PRACTICE NAME (IN LOCAL LANGUAGE)

ITEM

TOOLS AND SUPPLIES COST OF TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
COST PER EACH ITEM for 

practice implementation

microscope 1,000.00 € 0.10 €

antibodies test 10.00 € 10.00 €

 €                                     10.10 

Number of persons 1

Time required (in minutes) 30

Costs for one person                                                    8.60 € 

Average hourly labor cost                                                  17.20 € 

 €                                       8.60 

TOTAL COSTS/ITEM  €                                     18.70 

BENEFITS IF THE PRACTICE IS APPLIED

bee health  €                                              100.00 

Ανίχνευση τυπικών συμπτωμάτων Ευρωπαϊκής σηψηγονίας  

και εργαστηριακή ανάλυση

EU FOULBROOD

BMB

Greece

Cost of the time needed to apply the practice

Cost of the materials

Colony

COST OF THE TIME NEEDED TO APPLY THE PRACTICE

Cost of the 
materials, 54%

Cost of the time 
needed to apply 
the practice, 46%



TOTAL BENEFITS/ITEM  €                                     50.00 

2

3

0

2

2

2

2

13

RATING FOR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

RATING FOR SCIENTIFIC VALUE

RATING FOR HUMAN HEALTH

RATING FOR READINESS TO USE - BEEKEEPERS KNOWLEDGE

TOTAL VALUE

RATING FOR READINESS TO USE - TOOLS 

RATING FOR BEE HEALTH

AUTOMATIC CALCULATION CONSIDERING COSTS AND BENEFITS


